
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  1  1   VCU 291  283  285       859  +19 
1  2  2   Old Dominion  282  295  286       863  +23 

T2  5  3   William & Mary 291  292  288       871  +31 
5  4  T4   George Washington University 296  285  291       872  +32 

T6  3  T4   Richmond 297  281  294       872  +32 
T6  7  6   Temple  297  294  285       876  +36 
8  6  7   Drexel  298  292  291       881  +41 

T10  11  8   Delaware 305  294  293       892  +52 
14  14  T9   Longwood  312  295  287       894  +54 
4  8  T9   Washington & Lee 292  302  300       894  +54 
9  T9  T11   Radford  303  292  302       897  +57 

T10  T9  T11   St. Bonaventure  305  290  302       897  +57 
16  15  13   Howard University 316  295  296       907  +67 
12  12  14   Georgetown  307  295  309       911  +71 
13  13  15   Saint Joseph's - PA 308  296  312       916  +76 
15  16  16   St. Francis-Pennsyl. 315  305  318       938  +98 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jakob Henriksson  Old Dominion  66   72  67       205  -5   
2 2   Lou Baker  Richmond  69   70  72       211  +1   

T15 T3   Dawson Anders  Temple  72   73  67       212  +2   
3 T3   Roberto Nieves  Delaware  73   67  72       212  +2   

T6 T5   Adrian Vagberg  VCU  74   69  70       213  +3   
T12 T5   Carter Cook *  Richmond  72   72  69       213  +3   
T6 T7   Hugo Kedzlie  Delaware  73   70  71       214  +4   
4 T7   Ty Sullivan  George Washington University  72   69  73       214  +4   

T6 9   Preston Ball  William & Mary  72   71  72       215  +5   
T12 T10   Trevor Binau  William & Mary  71   73  72       216  +6   
T12 T10   Jakub Hrinda  George Washington University  75   69  72       216  +6   
T26 T10   Matthew Feinstein  William & Mary  70   77  69       216  +6   
5 T10   Danny Gianniny  St. Bonaventure  72   70  74       216  +6   

T15 T10   Sachin Kumar  VCU  75   70  71       216  +6   
T6 T10   Joe Retford  VCU  72   71  73       216  +6   
T26 T16   Brandon Weaver  Longwood  72   75  71       218  +8   
T6 T16   Carter Morgan  Old Dominion  72   71  75       218  +8   
T15 T16   David Rogers  Georgetown  74   71  73       218  +8   
T31 T19   Connor Schmidt  Drexel  74   74  71       219  +9   
T20 T19   Hunter Duncan  Radford  75   71  73       219  +9   
T20 T19   Gregory Odom  Howard University  73   73  73       219  +9   
T49 T22   Michael Baker  Richmond  76   75  69       220  +10   
T43 T22   Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  74   76  70       220  +10   
T31 T22   Alex Butler  Drexel  77   71  72       220  +10   
T43 T25   Kristian Tannum Donaldson  VCU  77   73  71       221  +11   
T6 T25   Ben Cooper  Richmond  75   68  78       221  +11   
T31 T25   Christian Michael  Longwood  78   70  73       221  +11   
T20 T25   Pierce Robinson  Washington & Lee  73   73  75       221  +11   
T26 T29   Owen Malcolm  Washington & Lee  71   76  75       222  +12   
T26 T29   Angelo Giantsopoulos  Drexel  74   73  75       222  +12   
T20 T29   Luis Preciado  George Washington University  74   72  76       222  +12   
T31 T29   Christopher Ayers  Old Dominion  70   78  74       222  +12   
T26 T29   Michael Childress  Richmond  77   70  75       222  +12   
T15 T29   Peter Bradbeer  Temple  72   73  77       222  +12   
T20 T29   Mikkel Antonsen *  VCU  74   72  76       222  +12   
T20 T29   Kevin Smith  Saint Joseph's - PA  75   71  76       222  +12   
T43 T37   Stephen Cerbara  Drexel  76   74  73       223  +13   
T31 T37   Tyler Hull  Radford  78   70  75       223  +13   
T49 T39   Austin Sharrett  Washington & Lee  74   77  73       224  +14   
T15 T39   Peter Gasperini  VCU  70   75  79       224  +14   
T37 T41   Will Reick *  William & Mary  77   72  76       225  +15   
57 T41   Everett Whitten  Howard University  80   73  72       225  +15   

T37 T41   Liam Hart  Drexel  74   75  76       225  +15   
T37 T41   J.T. Spina  Saint Joseph's - PA  76   73  76       225  +15   

T65 T45   Adrian Castagnola  George Washington University  75   80  71       226  +16 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate
Golden Horseshoe Gold Course

Championship Tees 
Dates: Mar 29 - Mar 30 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T53 T45   Buddy Hansen  Temple  80   72  74       226  +16   
T71 T45   Conor McGrath  Temple  83   76  67       226  +16   
T37 T45   Jude Cummings  St. Bonaventure  75   74  77       226  +16   
T58 T49   Christian Chapman  St. Bonaventure  82   72  73       227  +17   
69 T49   Brendan Dunphy  Longwood  81   76  70       227  +17   

T53 T49   Mason McCoy  Old Dominion  76   76  75       227  +17   
T43 T49   Cannon Crane  Washington & Lee  74   76  77       227  +17   
T53 T49   Matthew Barnes  Georgetown  75   77  75       227  +17   
T49 T54   Ryan Neil  Radford  78   73  77       228  +18   
T43 T54   Matthew Epstein  William & Mary  78   72  78       228  +18   
T37 T54   Graham Chase  Temple  73   76  79       228  +18   
T58 T57   Jimmy Taylor  William & Mary  78   76  75       229  +19   
T58 T57   Hugo Riboud  George Washington University  79   75  75       229  +19   
T65 T57   Nick Rakes  Longwood  81   74  74       229  +19   
T58 T57   Jack Halleron *  Delaware  78   76  75       229  +19   
T31 T57   Wills Montgomery  Saint Joseph's - PA  75   73  81       229  +19   
T58 T57   Edrine Okong  Howard University  82   72  75       229  +19   
T53 63   Jack Geise  St. Bonaventure  78   74  78       230  +20   
T49 T64   Timothy Rotermund  Georgetown  80   71  80       231  +21   
T37 T64   Luke Minsky  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  77   72  82       231  +21   
T67 T64   Marc-Antoine Hotte  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  79   77  75       231  +21   
T43 T64   Bryce Corbett  Radford  72   78  81       231  +21   
T71 68   R J Wren  Delaware  79   80  74       233  +23   
70 69   Joshua Siplin  Howard University  81   77  76       234  +24   

T58 70   William O'Neill  Georgetown  78   76  81       235  +25   
T67 T71   Cliff Thompson *  George Washington University  78   78  80       236  +26   
75 T71   Michal Bargenda  Delaware  80   80  76       236  +26   

T58 T71   Garrett Clark  Richmond  81   73  82       236  +26   
T71 74   Owen Manchester  Delaware  82   77  78       237  +27   
83 75   Ryan Hammer  Longwood  82   83  73       238  +28   

T78 T76   Alexander Kiepert  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  79   83  78       240  +30   
T80 T76   Elliot Haas *  Delaware  79   84  77       240  +30   
T76 T76   Ryan Gorman  Saint Joseph's - PA  82   79  79       240  +30   
T71 79   J.W. Cunningham  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  80   79  84       243  +33   
T78 T80   Walker McPhail  Washington & Lee  81   81  82       244  +34   
T76 T80   Joe Pisarcik  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  84   77  83       244  +34   
84 82   Channing Blevins  Radford  81   87  77       245  +35   
85 83   Jack Grier *  William & Mary  95   74  81       250  +40   
82 84   Andrew Lemay  St. Bonaventure  80   84  87       251  +41   

T86 85   Otis Ferguson  Howard University  88   84  84       256  +46   
T86 T86   Jake Avery  Saint Joseph's - PA  88   84  86       258  +48   
T80 T86   Garrett deFisser *  William & Mary  84   79  95       258  +48   

88 88   Richard Jones *  Howard University  95   89  89       273  +63 
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 VCU +19 291 283 285 859

T5 Adrian Vagberg +3 74 69 70 213
T10 Sachin Kumar +6 75 70 71 216
T10 Joe Retford +6 72 71 73 216
T25 Kristian Tannum Donaldson +11 77 73 71 221
T39 Peter Gasperini +14 70 75 79 224

2 Old Dominion +23 282 295 286 863

1 Jakob Henriksson -5 66 72 67 205
T16 Carter Morgan +8 72 71 75 218
T22 Gustav Fransson +10 74 76 70 220
T29 Christopher Ayers +12 70 78 74 222
T49 Mason McCoy +17 76 76 75 227

3 William & Mary +31 291 292 288 871

9 Preston Ball +5 72 71 72 215
T10 Matthew Feinstein +6 70 77 69 216
T10 Trevor Binau +6 71 73 72 216
T54 Matthew Epstein +18 78 72 78 228
T57 Jimmy Taylor +19 78 76 75 229

T4 George Washington University +32 296 285 291 872

T7 Ty Sullivan +4 72 69 73 214
T10 Jakub Hrinda +6 75 69 72 216
T29 Luis Preciado +12 74 72 76 222
T45 Adrian Castagnola +16 75 80 71 226
T57 Hugo Riboud +19 79 75 75 229

T4 Richmond +32 297 281 294 872

2 Lou Baker +1 69 70 72 211
T22 Michael Baker +10 76 75 69 220
T25 Ben Cooper +11 75 68 78 221
T29 Michael Childress +12 77 70 75 222
T71 Garrett Clark +26 81 73 82 236

6 Temple +36 297 294 285 876

T3 Dawson Anders +2 72 73 67 212
T29 Peter Bradbeer +12 72 73 77 222
T45 Conor McGrath +16 83 76 67 226
T45 Buddy Hansen +16 80 72 74 226
T54 Graham Chase +18 73 76 79 228

7 Drexel +41 298 292 291 881

T19 Connor Schmidt +9 74 74 71 219
T22 Alex Butler +10 77 71 72 220
T29 Angelo Giantsopoulos +12 74 73 75 222
T37 Stephen Cerbara +13 76 74 73 223
T41 Liam Hart +15 74 75 76 225

8 Delaware +52 305 294 293 892

T3 Roberto Nieves +2 73 67 72 212
T7 Hugo Kedzlie +4 73 70 71 214
68 R J Wren +23 79 80 74 233

T71 Michal Bargenda +26 80 80 76 236
74 Owen Manchester +27 82 77 78 237

T9 Longwood +54 312 295 287 894

T16 Brandon Weaver +8 72 75 71 218
T25 Christian Michael +11 78 70 73 221
T49 Brendan Dunphy +17 81 76 70 227
T57 Nick Rakes +19 81 74 74 229

75 Ryan Hammer +28 82 83 73 238

T9 Washington & Lee +54 292 302 300 894

T25 Pierce Robinson +11 73 73 75 221
T29 Owen Malcolm +12 71 76 75 222
T39 Austin Sharrett +14 74 77 73 224
T49 Cannon Crane +17 74 76 77 227
T80 Walker McPhail +34 81 81 82 244

T11 Radford +57 303 292 302 897

T19 Hunter Duncan +9 75 71 73 219
T37 Tyler Hull +13 78 70 75 223
T54 Ryan Neil +18 78 73 77 228
T64 Bryce Corbett +21 72 78 81 231

82 Channing Blevins +35 81 87 77 245

T11 St. Bonaventure +57 305 290 302 897

T10 Danny Gianniny +6 72 70 74 216
T45 Jude Cummings +16 75 74 77 226
T49 Christian Chapman +17 82 72 73 227

63 Jack Geise +20 78 74 78 230
84 Andrew Lemay +41 80 84 87 251

13 Howard University +67 316 295 296 907

T19 Gregory Odom +9 73 73 73 219
T41 Everett Whitten +15 80 73 72 225
T57 Edrine Okong +19 82 72 75 229

69 Joshua Siplin +24 81 77 76 234
85 Otis Ferguson +46 88 84 84 256

14 Georgetown +71 307 295 309 911

T16 David Rogers +8 74 71 73 218
T49 Matthew Barnes +17 75 77 75 227
T64 Timothy Rotermund +21 80 71 80 231

70 William O'Neill +25 78 76 81 235

15 Saint Joseph's - PA +76 308 296 312 916

T29 Kevin Smith +12 75 71 76 222
T41 J.T. Spina +15 76 73 76 225
T57 Wills Montgomery +19 75 73 81 229
T76 Ryan Gorman +30 82 79 79 240
T86 Jake Avery +48 88 84 86 258
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16 St. Francis-Pennsyl. +98 315 305 318 938

T64 Luke Minsky +21 77 72 82 231
T64 Marc-Antoine Hotte +21 79 77 75 231
T76 Alexander Kiepert +30 79 83 78 240

79 J.W. Cunningham +33 80 79 84 243
T80 Joe Pisarcik +34 84 77 83 244
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Carter Cook (Richmond) 72 72 69 213

T29 Mikkel Antonsen (VCU) 74 72 76 222

T41 Will Reick (William & Mary) 77 72 76 225

T57 Jack Halleron (Delaware) 78 76 75 229

T71 Cliff Thompson (George Washington University) 78 78 80 236

T76 Elliot Haas (Delaware) 79 84 77 240

83 Jack Grier (William & Mary) 95 74 81 250

T86 Garrett deFisser (William & Mary) 84 79 95 258

88 Richard Jones (Howard University) 95 89 89 273
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  VCU 291 283 285 859 +19
2  Old Dominion  282 295 286 863 +23
3  William & Mary 291 292 288 871 +31

T4  George Washington University 296 285 291 872 +32
T4  Richmond 297 281 294 872 +32
6  Temple  297 294 285 876 +36
7  Drexel  298 292 291 881 +41
8  Delaware 305 294 293 892 +52

T9  Longwood  312 295 287 894 +54
T9  Washington & Lee 292 302 300 894 +54
T11  Radford  303 292 302 897 +57
T11  St. Bonaventure  305 290 302 897 +57
13  Howard University 316 295 296 907 +67
14  Georgetown  307 295 309 911 +71
15  Saint Joseph's - PA 308 296 312 916 +76
16  St. Francis-Pennsyl. 315 305 318 938 +98

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jakob Henriksson  Old Dominion  66  72  67  205  -5 
2    Lou Baker  Richmond 69  70  72  211  +1 
T3    Dawson Anders  Temple  72  73  67  212  +2 
T3    Roberto Nieves  Delaware 73  67  72  212  +2 
T5    Carter Cook *  Richmond 72  72  69  213  +3 
T5    Adrian Vagberg  VCU 74  69  70  213  +3 
T7    Hugo Kedzlie  Delaware 73  70  71  214  +4 
T7    Ty Sullivan  George Washington University 72  69  73  214  +4 
9    Preston Ball  William & Mary 72  71  72  215  +5 

T10    Trevor Binau  William & Mary 71  73  72  216  +6 
T10    Matthew Feinstein  William & Mary 70  77  69  216  +6 
T10    Danny Gianniny  St. Bonaventure  72  70  74  216  +6 
T10    Jakub Hrinda  George Washington University 75  69  72  216  +6 
T10    Sachin Kumar  VCU 75  70  71  216  +6 
T10    Joe Retford  VCU 72  71  73  216  +6 
T16    Carter Morgan  Old Dominion  72  71  75  218  +8 
T16    David Rogers  Georgetown  74  71  73  218  +8 
T16    Brandon Weaver  Longwood  72  75  71  218  +8 
T19    Hunter Duncan  Radford  75  71  73  219  +9 
T19    Gregory Odom  Howard University 73  73  73  219  +9 
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Anders Temple 2.58 -5 
K. Smith St. Joe's 2.67 -4 
M. Epstein Wm. & Mary 2.75 -3 
P. Ball Wm. & Mary 2.75 -3 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 2.83 -2 
J. Hrinda GW 2.83 -2 
S. Kumar VCU 2.83 -2 
C. Morgan Old Domin. 2.92 -1 
T. Binau Wm. & Mary 2.92 -1 
C. Cook Richmond 2.92 -1 
L. Baker Richmond 2.92 -1 
C. Chapman St Bonaven 3.00 E 
M. McCoy Old Domin. 3.00 E 
T. Rotermund Georgetown 3.00 E 
R. Nieves Delaware 3.00 E 
K. Tannum Donaldson VCU 3.00 E 
T. Hull Radford 3.00 E 
H. Duncan Radford 3.00 E 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 3.00 E 
C. Schmidt Drexel 3.00 E 
J. Retford VCU 3.00 E 
J. Cummings St Bonaven 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Sullivan GW 3.97 -1 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 4.03 +1 
G. Odom Howard 4.03 +1 
L. Baker Richmond 4.03 +1 
C. Cook Richmond 4.06 +2 
P. Bradbeer Temple 4.06 +2 
H. Kedzlie Delaware 4.08 +3 
R. Nieves Delaware 4.08 +3 
A. Vagberg VCU 4.08 +3 
D. Anders Temple 4.14 +5 
B. Weaver Longwood 4.17 +6 
D. Rogers Georgetown 4.17 +6 
A. Sharrett Wash & Lee 4.19 +7 
C. Michael Longwood 4.19 +7 
L. Preciado GW 4.19 +7 
A. Butler Drexel 4.19 +7 
D. Gianniny St Bonaven 4.19 +7 
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 4.22 +8 
C. Schmidt Drexel 4.22 +8 
C. Ayers Old Domin. 4.22 +8 
M. Childress Richmond 4.22 +8 
J. Spina St. Joe's 4.22 +8 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Feinstein Wm. & Mary 4.33 -4 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 4.33 -4 
B. Corbett Radford 4.67 -2 
P. Bradbeer Temple 4.67 -2 
T. Binau Wm. & Mary 4.67 -2 
J. Retford VCU 4.67 -2 
W. Reick Wm. & Mary 4.67 -2 
A. Vagberg VCU 4.67 -2 
S. Kumar VCU 4.67 -2 
D. Gianniny St Bonaven 4.67 -2 
M. Baker Richmond 4.83 -1 
K. Tannum Donaldson VCU 4.83 -1 
A. Butler Drexel 4.83 -1 
A. Castagnola GW 4.83 -1 
R. Hammer Longwood 4.83 -1 
R. Nieves Delaware 4.83 -1 
L. Preciado GW 4.83 -1 
M. Antonsen VCU 4.83 -1 
C. Michael Longwood 4.83 -1 
B. Hansen Temple 4.83 -1 
C. Chapman St Bonaven 4.83 -1 
H. Kedzlie Delaware 5.00 E 

Eagles 
S. Kumar VCU 1
T. Rotermund Georgetown 1
M. Feinstein Wm. & Mary 1
C. Michael Longwood 1
N. Rakes Longwood 1
B. Corbett Radford 1
J. Retford VCU 1
E. Whitten Howard 1
J. Avery St. Joe's 1

Birdies 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 14
L. Baker Richmond 13
D. Anders Temple 12
G. Odom Howard 12
K. Smith St. Joe's 12
A. Vagberg VCU 11
T. Sullivan GW 11
P. Robinson Wash & Lee 10
M. Epstein Wm. & Mary 10
C. McGrath Temple 10
R. Nieves Delaware 10
A. Butler Drexel 10
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 10
M. Baker Richmond 9
G. Fransson Old Domin. 9
C. Cook Richmond 9
M. McCoy Old Domin. 9
O. Malcolm Wash & Lee 9
B. Dunphy Longwood 9
P. Bradbeer Temple 9
J. Cummings St Bonaven 9
G. Chase Temple 8

Pars 
B. Weaver Longwood 40
C. Ayers Old Domin. 40
S. Cerbara Drexel 38
M. Childress Richmond 37
C. Cook Richmond 36
D. Gianniny St Bonaven 36
R. Wren Delaware 35
C. Michael Longwood 35
H. Kedzlie Delaware 35
L. Hart Drexel 35
P. Gasperini VCU 34
L. Preciado GW 34
J. Spina St. Joe's 34
S. Kumar VCU 34
T. Hull Radford 34
C. Schmidt Drexel 34
H. Duncan Radford 33
A. Castagnola GW 33
A. Vagberg VCU 33
R. Nieves Delaware 33
C. Morgan Old Domin. 33
L. Minsky St Fran PA 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 76.89 88

2 Championship Tees 74.82 88

3 Championship Tees 75.66 88

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 75.79 264

 

Golden Horseshoe Gold Course: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     6 41 33 6 2 

2 4 480     15 48 17 7 1 

3 3 201     10 47 27 2 2 

4 4 421     2 53 25 7 1 

5 4 348     11 58 16 3   

6 5 485   4 36 32 8 3 5 

7 3 206     6 57 21 3 1 

8 4 337     15 57 14 2   

9 4 372     8 61 16 3   

10 4 466     8 47 28 4 1 

11 4 403     7 47 25 9   

12 3 188     4 51 28 2 3 

13 4 363     8 54 20 6   

14 4 445     1 29 47 9 2 

15 5 634     10 45 30 2 1 

16 3 169     13 51 12 10 2 

17 4 435     6 44 35 3   

18 4 444     10 44 24 7 3 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 445 +0.81 

1 4 402 +0.52 

12 3 188 +0.45 

4 4 421 +0.45 

18 4 444 +0.43 

11 4 403 +0.41 

17 4 435 +0.40 

10 4 466 +0.35 

15 5 634 +0.31 

3 3 201 +0.31 

16 3 169 +0.30 

7 3 206 +0.27 

13 4 363 +0.27 

2 4 480 +0.23 

9 4 372 +0.16 

5 4 348 +0.13 

8 4 337 +0.03 

6 5 485 -0.17 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22195&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 435 +0.91 

18 4 444 +0.81 

15 5 634 +0.74 

2 4 480 +0.57 

8 4 337 +0.47 

14 4 445 +0.45 

5 4 348 +0.41 

16 3 169 +0.38 

13 4 363 +0.34 

12 3 188 +0.31 

10 4 466 +0.27 

1 4 402 +0.24 

7 3 206 +0.23 

4 4 421 +0.22 

3 3 201 +0.20 

9 4 372 +0.19 

6 5 485 +0.13 

11 4 403 +0.03 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 435 +0.73 

15 5 634 +0.51 

10 4 466 +0.43 

18 4 444 +0.43 

14 4 445 +0.40 

7 3 206 +0.30 

1 4 402 +0.27 

5 4 348 +0.27 

3 3 201 +0.25 

2 4 480 +0.22 

8 4 337 +0.19 

12 3 188 +0.19 

9 4 372 +0.17 

16 3 169 +0.15 

4 4 421 +0.15 

13 4 363 +0.14 

11 4 403 +0.14 

6 5 485 -0.11 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 445 +0.81 

1 4 402 +0.52 

12 3 188 +0.45 

4 4 421 +0.45 

18 4 444 +0.43 

11 4 403 +0.41 

17 4 435 +0.40 

10 4 466 +0.35 

15 5 634 +0.31 

3 3 201 +0.31 

16 3 169 +0.30 

7 3 206 +0.27 

13 4 363 +0.27 

2 4 480 +0.23 

9 4 372 +0.16 

5 4 348 +0.13 

8 4 337 +0.03 

6 5 485 -0.17 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     23 145 81 13 2 

2 4 480     32 148 56 20 8 

3 3 201   1 41 137 69 9 7 

4 4 421     24 158 69 12 1 

5 4 348     22 169 57 13 3 

6 5 485   7 90 110 36 13 8 

7 3 206     33 154 63 11 3 

8 4 337     33 153 64 13 1 

9 4 372     32 165 57 9 1 

10 4 466     21 145 84 12 2 

11 4 403     34 159 58 12 1 

12 3 188     19 163 68 10 4 

13 4 363     34 147 67 15 1 

14 4 445     12 120 110 19 3 

15 5 634   1 20 120 94 23 6 

16 3 169     29 166 41 25 3 

17 4 435     11 105 109 36 3 

18 4 444     20 123 86 27 8 
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